Located in the third Civil District of Hamilton County, Tennessee: 

Lot Seventeen (17), Flora Farm Subdivision, as shown by plat of record in Plat Book 8, page 3, of the Register`s Office of 

Hamilton County, Tennessee. According to said plat sail lot fronts one hundred twenty-two & 45/100 (122.45) feet on the 

eastern line of Ashmore Street and extend, eastwardly to the eastern line of said subdivision, on which it has a footage of one 

hundred twenty-three & 23/100 (123.23) feet, its northern line being four hundred fifty-six & 08/100 (456.08) feet and its 

southern line being 432.67 feet in length. 

Subject to Zoning Regulations of Hamilton County, Tennessee, and any amendments thereof, Subject to Town of White Oak-

Red Bank Zoning.  

Subject to conditions and restrictions and reservations as set out in instrument of recording Book V, Vol.